
Decision l~o. r:2 / 2 

--000--

In the MAtter of the Application of ) 
381 Cities Transportation Company ) 
for authority to increase rates for ) 
the tra:lSportat10n of fre ight between) ,A1lPLIC.iTION ~!O.6ll7 
the cities of San Francisco and ) 
~~~. ) 

Sanborn & Roehl. by E.H.S~born.for applicant. 

O?!N!O~ -- ..... --~~ 

Bay Cities T=~nsportat10n Company, a common carrier of 

freight between the cities of San lrSl:cisco and Oakla.nd, applies 

for an order author1z1ne an in¢rease in freight ra.tes to an 

a.vera.ge of 25io aoo'7e i ts exis~1ng scltedu'Je. 

~Ae application is based upon the increased cost of labor, 

fuel. repairs and other expenses connected with the operation of 

the class of vessels here involved. E:m ibits Slomitted vi. th the 

application show the principal ite~s of increased operating cost 

as follows: 

LA.EOR 1918 1920 - -
Truckmen, per da:r $4;.00 $6.00 

Operators, per !:l0. 125.00 190.00 

Clerks & Checkers, 
per woek 30.00 39.00 

p1JE!, 'Oer -- gallor. .10 .27 

Repairs on e~ipme~t - - - 50% increas€J 

Applicant employs 30 t~ck=en, 2 launch operators, 10 .clerks 
and checkers, a~ uses an average of 3000 gallons of fuel per 



month. These items alone have added to applicant's operating 

cost more than $2000.00 per ~o~th within the two years its 

eXisting rs. te scbed.ules ha.ve been in effect. Follo~lng are the 

totals shown in the'statement s~b~ittea by a~plioant covering 

the' operation of its vessels t!)r the year ending July 31, 1920: 

Gross 3evenue $75,716.61 

Gross Expenses _79 I l51.44 
liet Loss -- + $~434.83 

Zne state~nt tekes no ecc~~t of depreciation at equipment nor 

interest on the value thereof. rated by ap~licant at $47,500.00 • 

.2.t the hear1ng,'Which w~s held in San. Francisoo on Octo'ber 

4, 1920, no one ap~eared in ~posit1on to the proposed rates, 

supp~tinS testimony and elhibits being offered unchallenged. 

A:pplican t '8 General jianager testified the. t in an effort to rea uoe 

current expenses to the lowest minimum, all employees who could 

possibly be spared hnd. been laid oft. In spite of this action. 

however. ~uring the mont~ of !ugust, 1920, applioant experienoed 

e~ect applieant to con~inue to absorb increased opors~ing cos~s 

Which its eXisting rates we:oe not intended. to cover. No doubt 
applioant's p~trons would pre£er to pay the proposed rates than 

face the alternativ9 of a poss1ble d13cont1nu~ce o~ the se~ce 

d~ to inadequacy of revenue. 
I am o~ the op~ion that the ~roposed rates have been 

justified and sAould be euthorized. It being impossible, 

however, to fO:-4see the net result., of the increases sa. tharized 
i 

'" .," . 
in the socomp~ing order. Bay Cities Trensportat1o~ Coopany Will 

be required to ~ee:p for e period of six months beginning 

November 1, 1920. methodioal and oo~~rehensive records of its 
revenues and e~enses. end at the end of suoh period furnish to 

the Cor.::mission e full report covering opera.tions under the .new 
-2-



rates. If just1~ied by this re~ort. the matter :ay again oe 

taken np by the ~o~iss1on. 

I suggest the ~ollo~~5 ~orm of order: 

C?D:::~ 
~- ..... --

:Bay C:t ties Tra.:::.sportll tio!!. COI::!?B.nY having applied to this 

CO~iS31on !or cuthority to increase ~re1eht rat~s applioable 

via its vessels between San Frsnoisoo cna O~land, a hear~5 4av-

ing been held thereon, the ~atter having been submitted, snd it 

appearing to the Co~ssion that the rates proposed have been 

justified and should be authorized, 

!T IS EEE3EY O?D?-r.:D that Bay Cities Transportation 

Comp~ ga and the same is hereby authorized to publiSh, :11e 

and thereafter colleot rates for the trs.nspcr"te.t1on of freiga.t 

between the oities of S~ Pr~oisoo ana Ockland in accordance 

wi th the schad ule of proposed rates filed wit:h the applicat ion 

and de?1gnated Exhibit No.5. 

7~e foregOing opinion end order are ~ereby approved 

and ordered filed as the op1nio~ and order of the Railroad Co~-

miSsion of the state of California. ,,,-
Dated at San Prancisoo.Celiiornis, this __ ~/~J~ ____ d~ 

of October y 19Z0. 

-z-



Decision l~o -1 ;2. I 2 

--000--

In the MAtter of the Application of ) 
3~ O!ties Transportation Companr ) 
for authority to increase rates for ) 
the tra~portat1on of freight between) ~~L!C~TIO~ NO.6ll7 
tAe cities of San Francisco and ) 
Oakland.. ) 

Sanborn & Roehl. by E.E.S~born.for applicant. 

O?INIO~ ------ .... ~ 
3a~ Cities Transportation Company. $ common oarrier o~ 

freight between the citi~s of Sar.. :E'rat:;cisco and Oakland. applies 

:!or an oraer authorizing an increase in freight rates to an 

average of 25j; above 1 ts existing scaeduh. 

T~e application is bused upon the increased cost of labor, 

fUel, repairs snd. other oxpenses connected with the o:ge:re.t1on of 
the class of vessels here involved. Em i"o1ts SlbIllitted. Wi th the 

application show the principal ite~s of increased operating cost 

as follows: 

LABOR ~ 1920 

Truokmen. per daY' $4~OO $6.00 

Operators. per ~O. 125.00 190.00 

Clerks & Checkers, 
per woek 30.00 39.00 

FUEL "Oer gallo!! .- .lO .27 _. 
Repairs on eqtZ.ipment - - - 50% increase 

Applicant employs SO t~ckoen, 2 launc~ operators. lO .clerks 
and checkera. a~ uses an everage of 3000 gallons ot fUel per 



month. ~ese itecs alone have added to applicant's operating 

cost more than $2000.00 per month within the two years its 

eXisting rate schedules have been in effect. FollowIng are the 

totals shown in the'statement suomitted by applicant covering 

the' operation of its vessels fJ:1r the year end.ing July 31, 1920: 

Gross Revenue 

Gross Zr,pe::1ses 
Ret Loss 

$75,716.61 

79,151.44 
-- ~ $~434.8$ 

The statement takes no eccount ot d.epreciation o~ e~uipment nor 

interest 0::1 the value thereof. rated by a~p11cant at $47,500.00. 

At the hearing,Which w~s held. in San Francisco on October 

4, 1920, no one appeared in opposition to the proposed rates, 

suppo.rting testimony and elhibits being oftered unchallenged. 

Applica:o. t' s General Ma.:aa.ger testified that in an effort to red.uce 

curren t ex:penses to the lowest minimum, all e:nployees who could 

possibly be spared. had been laid off. In spite of this action, 

however, ~uring the monte of August, 1920, applicant experienced 

a loas of e~proxi~~tely $1400.00. 1ro: ell the facts developed 

in this proceeding, it wo~ld appear unj~st and unreasonable to 

e~Gct applica~t to continue to absorb increased o~ersting costs 

which its existing rates were not intended to cover. No d.oubt 

applicant's p~trons would prefer to pay the proposed rates than 

fsce the alternative of a possible diseontinu~ce of the service 

due to inadequacy of revenue. 

I am of the opinion that the proposed rates have been 

justified end should be Slthorized. It being impossible, 

however, to for$see the net result, of the incres,ses Btl thorized 

in the aocompanying or~er, Bay Cities Tren~ortat10~ ~ompany will 

be re~uired to ~eep for a period of s~ months beginning 

!\,ovember 1, 1920. methodical lind. eO:l!,rehensive reoords of its 
revonues and. expenses, end at the end of such periM furnish to 

the Co~ission e. full report covering operations under the new 
-2-



rates. It j~st1fiod by this re~ort. the matter ~8y again be 

taken up by the ~o~ission. 

I suggest the ~ollOwing ~orm o~ order: 

O?DE~ -----

Co~iss1on ior euthority to increase ~reisat rates applioaole 

via its vessels between San ?r~cisco ana O~land, a hear~s hav-

ing been neld tnereon, the m~tter having been submitted, snd it 

a~pearing to the Cocoission that the rates proposed have been 

I~ !S EE2Z~Y 02D??7~ that Bey Cities Transportation 

Comp~ ga and the same is cereey a~thorizea to publiSh, ~le 

~d thereafter collect rates !or the trans~~tat1on of freight 

between the cities of San FranciscO and Ocklsnd in acoordance 

.. iith tile sohedule of proposed rates filed. with the applioation 

and ae~isnated ZX~ibit No.6. 

?~e foregOing opinion and order are hereby approved 

and ordered filed as the opinion and order 0: the Railroad Com-

nise10n ot the state of California. 
It.... 

Dated at San ~rancisco.:~~ifornia, this _1..:.,1 __ day' 

of October, 19Z0. 


